10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 764 Filed 07/22/22 Page 1 of 2

Thomas M. Robins III (State Bar No. 054423)
trobins@frandzel.com

Michael Gerard Fletcher (State Bar No. 070849)
mfletcher@frandzel.com

Bruce D. Poltrock (State Bar No. 162448)
bpoltrock@frandzel.com

FRANDZEL ROBINS BLOOM & CSATO, L.C.

1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Nineteenth Floor
Los Angeles, California 90017-2427
Telephone: (323) 852-1000

Facsimile: (323) 651-2577

Attorneys for Third Parties BRILLIANT
DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT, INC.;
EUROPLAY CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC;
CLARIA INNOVATIONS, LLC; and MONTO
HOLDINGS PTY LTD

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION

AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB
SERVICES, INC.,

Plaintiffs,
v.

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Defendants.

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,
and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Plaintiffs,
v.
TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,

Defendant.

DOCKET

_ ARM

Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF
Case No. 5:18-cv-00767-BLF
Case No. 5:18-cv-05619-BLF

NOTICE OF LIMITED APPEARANCE OF
BRUCE D. POLTROCK ON BEHALF OF
THIRD PARTIES BRILLIANT DIGITAL
ENTERTAINMENT, INC.; EUROPLAY
CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC; CLARIA
INNOVATIONS, LLC; AND MONTO
HOLDINGS PTY LTD

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

4
5
6
7
8
9
O 10
il
Sen
< E ¥
Sad 12
=3
22%8 13
5%E9
o g2 ¢
2 %90 14
MgS®
= <€
2228 15
SR
g2 16
g 2%
828 17
¢
<" 18
F
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 764 Filed 07/22/22 Page 2 of 2

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(¢c)(2), Bruce D. Poltrock of Frandzel Robins Bloom & Csato,
L.C. enters his limited appearance in this action on behalf of third parties Brilliant Digital
Entertainment, Inc., Europlay Capital Advisors, LLC, Claria Innovations, LLC, and Monto
Holdings Pty Ltd (collectively, “Third-Parties™).

This appearance is limited to the Subpoenas to Produce Documents, Information, or
Objects or to Permit Inspection of Premises in a Civil Action (“Subpoenas”) issued on or about
February 18, 2022, and April 29, 2022, by Amazon.com, Inc., Amazon Web Services, Inc., and
Twitch Interactive, Inc.

By this limited appearance, the Third-Parties are not submitting to the jurisdiction of the
Court for any reason other than with respect to matters related to the Subpoenas.

DATED: July 22,2022 FRANDZEL ROBINS BLOOM & CSATO, L.C.

THOMAS M. ROBINS III
MICHAEL GERARD FLETCHER
BRUCE D. POLTROCK

By: /s/ Bruce D. Poltrock

BRUCE D. POLTROCK

Attorneys for Third Parties BRILLIANT
DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT, INC.;
EUROPLAY CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC;
CLARIA INNOVATIONS, LLC; and MONTO
HOLDINGS PTY LTD

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

