1	Thomas M. Robins III (State Bar No. 054423)	
2	trobins@frandzel.com Michael Gerard Fletcher (State Bar No. 070849)	
3	mfletcher@frandzel.com Bruce D. Poltrock (State Bar No. 162448)	
4	bpoltrock@frandzel.com FRANDZEL ROBINS BLOOM & CSATO, L.C.	
5	1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Nineteenth Floor Los Angeles, California 90017-2427	
6	Telephone: (323) 852-1000 Facsimile: (323) 651-2577	
7	Attorneys for Third Parties BRILLIANT	
8	DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT, INC.; EUROPLAY CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC;	
9	CLARIA INNOVATIONS, LLC; and MONTO HOLDINGS PTY LTD	
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
13		
14	IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF
15		Case No. 5:18-cv-00767-BLF
16	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,	Case No. 5:18-cv-05619-BLF
17	Plaintiffs,	NOTICE OF LIMITED APPEARANCE OF BRUCE D. POLTROCK ON BEHALF OF
18	V.	THIRD PARTIES BRILLIANT DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT, INC.; EUROPLAY
19	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and	CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC; CLARIA INNOVATIONS, LLC; AND MONTO
20	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	HOLDINGS PTY LTD
21	Defendants.	
22	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,	
23	and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	
24	Plaintiffs,	
25	v.	
26	TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,	
27	Defendant.	
28		



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

This appearance is limited to the Subpoenas to Produce Documents, Information, or Objects or to Permit Inspection of Premises in a Civil Action ("Subpoenas") issued on or about February 18, 2022, and April 29, 2022, by Amazon.com, Inc., Amazon Web Services, Inc., and Twitch Interactive, Inc.

By this limited appearance, the Third-Parties are not submitting to the jurisdiction of the Court for any reason other than with respect to matters related to the Subpoenas.

DATED: July 22, 2022

FRANDZEL ROBINS BLOOM & CSATO, L.C. THOMAS M. ROBINS III MICHAEL GERARD FLETCHER BRUCE D. POLTROCK

By: /s/ Bruce D. Poltrock BRUCE D. POLTROCK Attorneys for Third Parties BRILLIANT DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT, INC.; EUROPLAY CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLC; CLARIA INNOVATIONS, LLC; and MONTO **HOLDINGS PTY LTD**

